

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 1445- 2000	Version:	*	Name:	Sidewalk Cafe, 12 East 22nd Street, Manhattan (20005261TCM)			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Filed			
				In control:	Committee on Land Use			
On agenda:	6/28/2000							
Enactment date:				Enactment #:				
Title:	Resolution approving a motion to file pursuant to withdrawal of the petition for a revocable consent for an unenclosed sidewalk café located at 12 East 22nd Street, Manhattan (20005261 TCM; L.U. No. 783).							
Sponsors:	June M. Eisland, Howard L. Lasher, Walter L. McCaffrey							
Indexes:								
Attachments:	1. Committee	e Report						
Dete	Ver Action F). <i>,</i>		Δ.	tion Booult			

I	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
(6/22/2000	*	Committee on Land Use	Filed by Committee	
6	6/28/2000	*	City Council	Filed by Council	Pass

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION NO. 1445

Resolution approving a motion to file pursuant to withdrawal of the petition for a revocable consent for an unenclosed sidewalk café located at 12 East 22nd Street, Manhattan (20005261 TCM; L.U. No. 783).

By Council Members Eisland and McCaffrey

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation filed with the Council on May 24, 2000 its approval of the petition of 12 East 22nd Street Café, L.L.C., for a revocable consent to establish, maintain and operate an unenclosed sidewalk café located at 12 East 22nd Street, Borough of Manhattan (the "Petition"), pursuant to Section 20-226 of the New York City Administrative Code (the "Administrative Code");

WHEREAS, the Petition is subject to review by the Council pursuant to Section 20-226(g) of the Administrative Code;

WHEREAS, by letter dated June 19, 2000, the Petition was withdrawn;

RESOLVED:

Pursuant to Section 7.90 of the Rules of the Council, the Council approves the motion to file pursuant to withdrawal.

Adopted.

Office of the City Clerk, } The City of New York, } ss.:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by The Council of The City of New York on June 28, 2000, on file in this office.

City Clerk, Clerk of Council